## **RESOLUTION NO. 2017-07**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE BEAR VALLEY BASIN GROUNDWATER SUSTAINABILITY AGENCY SUPPORTING THE BIG BEAR VALLEY WATER SUSTAINABILITY PROJECT

**WHEREAS,** the member agency's Big Bear Valley Water Sustainability Project will provide multiple benefits including environmental, water sustainability, and recreational benefits for the Big Bear Valley; and

**WHEREAS,** those benefits include improving the groundwater sustainability of the Bear Valley Basin.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE BEAR VALLEY BASIN GROUNDWATER SUSTAINABILITY AGENCY as follows:

The Bear Valley Basin Groundwater Sustainability Agency fully supports Big Bear Area Regional Wastewater Agency's proposed reclamation project, which will benefit the entire Bear Valley Basin.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED on October 18th, 2017.

Robert C. Ludecke, Board President

Elizabeth Harris, Board Secretary